
$.24 

$.26 

$.28 

$.32 

$.35 

$.38 

$.46 

$.42 

$.46 

$.54 

$.51 

$.46 

October 1993 – July 31, 1998 

August 1, 1998 – June 30, 1999 

July 1, 1999 – February 29, 2000  

March 1, 2000 – April 30, 2004  

May 1, 2004 – December 31, 2004  

January 1, 2005 – September 18, 2005 

September 19, 2005 – December 31, 2005 

January 1, 2006 – January 14, 2007 

January 15, 2007 – September 30, 2008 

October 1, 2008 – June 30, 2009 

July 1, 2009 – December 31, 2009  

January 1, 2010 – July 30, 2011 

August 1, 2011 – January 1, 2022 

January 2, 2022 – June 30, 2022

July 1, 2022 – December 31, 2022

January  1, 2024 –

1, 2023 – December 31, 2023

$.47 

$.585 

STATE OF TENNESSEE 
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT RATES 

Workers' Compensation

$.625 

$.67

$.655 January 


